A.P.N. No.:	1320-29-214-02	28					
R.P.T.T.	\$1,875.90						
File No.:	1226784 SA						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
Andrew Family Trust dated October 12, 2002							
1730 Lavend	er Court						
Minden, NV 8	39423						

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1875.90 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,915.90 Pgs=2 05/10/2021 01:15 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **Gregory A. Ponsness, a married man as his sole and separate property** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to William L. Andrew and Michelle Andrew, Trustees of the **Andrew Family Trust dated October 12, 2002**, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Lot 7, as shown on the Official Plat of WINHAVEN UNIT NO. 2, PHASE B, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder, recorded September 14, 1990, in Book 990 of Official Records, at Page 1935, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 234655.

PARCEL 2:

A non-exclusive easement for use, enjoyment, ingress and egress over the common area as set forth in Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded September 28, 1990, in Book 990, Page 4348, as Document No. 235644, Official Records.

*SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: May 6, 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Gregory A. Ponsness
State of Newada) ss County of Cuiglas
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of
Signature: Notary Public
My Commission Expires: June 8, 2022 KOAH INWOOD Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
No: 18-2871-5 - Expires June 8, 2022

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)					Λ		
a) <u>1320-29-214-028</u>			(
_1				1	\		
					\ \		
d)					\ '\		
 Type of Property: a. □ Vacant Land 	b.⊠ Single Fam. Re	EOR I	PECORDER!	S ODTIONA	L USE ONLY		
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex	Book		Page	3. 3.		
e. □ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'i/Ind'l	_	of Recording:		-		
g. □ Agricultural	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes	- A				
g. □ Agriculturar □ Other		Notes					
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property	\$ 481,00	00 00				
b. Deed in Lieu of Forecle			30.00	<u> </u>			
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 481,00	00.00	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
d. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ 1,875.		1	/		
			1				
4. If Exemption Claimed)	1			
	ption per NRS 375.090), Section		/			
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:						
E Dortiel Internet: Deserv	taga baing transferre	l: 100 %	_/_/				
Partial Interest: PercerThe undersigned declares			priume puroue	ant to NIDC 3	75 060		
and NRS 375.110, that the							
and can be supported by de							
Furthermore, the parties ag							
additional tax due, may res							
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer							
$\langle \mathcal{L} \rangle$	1 .	/ /	1				
Signature	Ha	Capacity	y Esc	row			
	,	\					
Signature	\	Capacity	y Gra	antee			
SELLED CODANTOD INC	ODMATION	Austra	(ODANITEE)	INIEGONA:	~10A)		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED)	<u>ORMATION</u>	BUYER	(GRANTEE)		IION		
Print Name: Gregory A. Ponsness		Drint Ma	(REQUIRED) Print Name: Andrew Family Trust dated				
Address: 455 Raynor Way		FIIIL Na		r 12, 2002	si ualeu		
City: Sandpoint	Address		ender Court				
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Zip: 83864		/linden	crider oodit			
<u></u>		State:	NV	Zip:	89423		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)							
Print Name: Stewart Title Company Escrow # 1226784 SA							
Address: 1362 Hwy 395	, Suite 109	-					
City: Gardnerville	/ /	State:	NV	Zip:	89410		